900241773 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		12/18/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urgent Care MSO, LLC
Street Address:	1751 Earl Core Road
City:	Morgantown
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26505
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3205430	MEDEXPRESS CORPORATECARE	
Registration Number:	3311726	MEDEXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3195312	GREAT CARE FAST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09642-015041

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0396 3205430

900241773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Date:	12/19/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Urgent Care Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Urgent Care Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0397

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated as of November 25, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), by Urgent Care MSO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3894, Frame 0765, the Grantor assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Released Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Assets.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Grantor or its legal representatives may reasonably request to terminate the Agent's security interest in the Released Assets.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 18th day of December 2012.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

704112891 08137427

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0398

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSETS

Mark	11 P. W. C. (2007) (2007) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017)	Reg. No.! Reg. Date	Int'i Classes
MEDEXPRESS CORPORATECARE	₹ 00 × 00 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10	3,205,430 Eebruary 6, 2007	4 4
MEDEXPRESS		3,311,726 October 16, 2067	44
GREAT CARE FAST		3,195,312 January 2, 2007	44

204112891-08137427

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 12/19/2012